



VILLAGE OF: City of Hometown
 BID DATE AND TIME: June 7th, 2022 @ 10:00 AM
 PROJECT: DCEO 88th Street Resurfacing
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$275,258.75

				ENGINEER'S EOC		Lindahl Brothers, Inc.		Gallagher Asphalt Corporation	
No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Curb (Special) Removal and Replacement	Foot	910	70.00	63,700.00	68.50	62,335.00	92.00	83,720.00
2	Barrier Curb Removal	Foot	50	4.00	200.00	15.00	750.00	19.00	950.00
3	Driveway Pavement Removal, Special	SqYd	275	17.00	4,675.00	32.00	8,800.00	28.00	7,700.00
4	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	640	2.00	1,280.00	4.00	2,560.00	5.00	3,200.00
5	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	15	9.00	135.00	20.00	300.00	24.00	360.00
6	Hot Mix Asphalt Removal, Variable Depth	SqYd	3500	5.50	19,250.00	5.25	18,375.00	8.00	28,000.00
7	Hot Mix Asphalt Removal, Butt Joint	SqYd	95	15.00	1,425.00	12.00	1,140.00	20.00	1,900.00
8	Preparation of Base	SqYd	3500	1.75	6,125.00	1.50	5,250.00	2.50	8,750.00
9	Earth Excavation	CuYd	70	60.00	4,200.00	40.00	2,800.00	85.00	5,950.00
10	Aggregate Base Course, Type B, CA-6	Ton	400	18.00	7,200.00	16.00	6,400.00	27.00	10,800.00
11	Geotechnical Fabric for Stabilization	SqYd	70	2.00	140.00	2.00	140.00	3.25	227.50
12	Frames and Grates to be Adjusted	Each	12	425.00	5,100.00	610.00	7,320.00	800.00	9,600.00
13	Frames and Grates, Type 1	Each	3	425.00	1,275.00	450.00	1,350.00	625.00	1,875.00
14	Catch Basin to be Reconstructed	Each	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,875.00	2,875.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
15	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	640	8.50	5,440.00	10.00	6,400.00	12.00	7,680.00
16	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 7"	SqYd	57	80.00	4,560.00	83.00	4,731.00	105.00	5,985.00
17	Barrier Curb	Foot	50	20.00	1,000.00	30.00	1,500.00	37.00	1,850.00
18	Comb Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Modified)	Foot	15	30.00	450.00	40.00	600.00	48.00	720.00
19	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	32	35.00	1,120.00	30.00	960.00	37.00	1,184.00
20	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	Lbs	2500	3.00	7,500.00	0.01	25.00	0.01	25.00
21	Hot Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-19.0, N50, 2-1/2"	Ton	620	90.00	55,800.00	90.00	55,800.00	112.00	69,440.00
22	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, N50, 1-1/2"	Ton	320	90.00	28,800.00	95.00	30,400.00	148.00	47,360.00
23	Hot Mix Asphalt Surfacing, 3"	SqYd	217	50.00	10,850.00	25.00	5,425.00	67.00	14,539.00
24	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, 8"	SqYd	70	65.00	4,550.00	40.00	2,800.00	53.00	3,710.00
25	Sodding	SqYd	300	27.00	8,100.00	18.00	5,400.00	28.00	8,400.00
26	Special Landscape Restoration	SqYd	10	100.00	1,000.00	50.00	500.00	114.00	1,140.00
27	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Yellow) - Line 4"	Foot	610	1.25	762.50	1.60	976.00	1.80	1,098.00
28	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (White) - Line 6"	Foot	335	1.75	586.25	2.82	944.70	3.25	1,088.75
29	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (White) - Line 24"	Foot	60	4.75	285.00	11.27	676.20	13.00	780.00
30	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (White) - Letters & Symbols	SqFt	65	5.00	325.00	11.27	732.55	13.00	845.00
31	Uncontaminated Soil Certification	LS	1	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,700.00	3,700.00
32	Detector Loop Replacement	Foot	525	25.00	13,125.00	16.40	8,610.00	19.00	9,975.00
33	Inlet Filters	Each	10	150.00	1,500.00	215.00	2,150.00	250.00	2,500.00
34	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701501	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	16,150.00	16,150.00
35	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701801	LS	1	500.00	500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	520.00	520.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID				\$275,258.75		\$265,525.45		\$363,922.25	